
Redeemer (3-14, 3-14) -vs- Loyalist (15-0, 15-0)
02/21/26 at Loyalist College

 
 

 
 
Redeemer 55

Loyalist 75

Date: 02/21/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Loyalist College

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Redeemer 11 14 8 22 55
Loyalist 18 18 19 20 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Talia Vreugdenhil * 25 5-11 2-4 1-2 2-7 9 5 0 2 0 3 13
15 Sydney Lazenby * 38 2-17 0-10 7-11 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 1 11
7 Sophia Van Raalte * 36 3-6 0-2 0-1 4-6 10 2 2 4 1 0 6
12 Abigail Hoogland * 24 1-6 0-2 3-4 0-4 4 2 1 5 0 1 5
10 Ava VanHouwelingen * 36 1-8 0-4 1-2 1-4 5 1 1 6 2 0 3
22 Ava Froese 12 4-8 0-0 2-2 5-7 12 1 1 0 1 0 10
4 Daniella Zondag 16 1-3 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
23 Jasmine DeBoer 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
13 Megan Moes 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
9 Faith Noble 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-61 2-23 17-28 14-32 46 16 8 22 4 5 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-16   25.00% 0-6   0.00% 3-7   42.86%
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45% 1-4   25.00% 3-6   50.00%
3rd Quarter 3-17   17.65% 0-8   0.00% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29% 1-5   20.00% 9-12   75.00%
Total 18-61   29.5% 2-23   8.7% 17-28   60.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Grace Callahan * 32 8-15 4-7 1-2 1-11 12 4 6 3 0 4 21
14 Kayley Lemaire * 36 6-16 0-0 2-4 6-5 11 2 2 1 0 3 14
5 Dana Zashi Ventenilla * 24 5-10 4-7 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 1 14
6 Sophie Vanni * 28 1-15 1-6 2-2 3-2 5 3 1 3 0 1 5
10 Gwen Forrester * 31 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 4 3 0 0 2 0
12 Nina Anderson 28 4-15 0-4 3-4 4-3 7 2 5 1 0 0 11
3 Angel Allonce 7 3-5 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 7
15 Ayana Tomlinson 12 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 3
11 Violet Stark 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-82 9-27 10-16 14-26 40 23 19 12 0 13 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-18   27.78% 2-7   28.57% 6-8   75.00%
2nd Quarter 7-21   33.33% 3-5   60.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 8-22   36.36% 2-6   33.33% 1-3   33.33%
4th Quarter 8-21   38.10% 2-9   22.22% 2-3   66.67%
Total 28-82   34.1% 9-27   33.3% 10-16   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 21
Largest Lead: 30 4th-
06:43



1st Box Score
Redeemer 11

Loyalist 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Talia Vreugdenhil 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sydney Lazenby 10 1-4 0-2 2-5 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
7 Sophia Van Raalte 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Abigail Hoogland 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
10 Ava VanHouwelingen 10 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 1
22 Ava Froese 7 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 1 0 1 0 4
4 Daniella Zondag 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jasmine DeBoer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Megan Moes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Faith Noble 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-16 0-6 3-7 3-5 8 7 1 4 1 2 11
25.0% 0.0% 42.9%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Grace Callahan 8 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 0 0 0 3
14 Kayley Lemaire 10 2-5 0-0 2-4 3-1 4 1 1 1 0 0 6
5 Dana Zashi Ventenilla 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
6 Sophie Vanni 8 0-4 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 2
10 Gwen Forrester 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
12 Nina Anderson 5 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 4
3 Angel Allonce 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ayana Tomlinson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Violet Stark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-18 2-7 6-8 4-9 13 7 5 3 0 1 18
27.8% 28.6% 75.0%



2nd Box Score
Redeemer 14

Loyalist 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Talia Vreugdenhil 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 3
15 Sydney Lazenby 10 0-3 0-2 3-4 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3
7 Sophia Van Raalte 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
12 Abigail Hoogland 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Ava VanHouwelingen 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 0 2
22 Ava Froese 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Daniella Zondag 6 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Jasmine DeBoer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Megan Moes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Faith Noble 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-11 1-4 3-6 2-8 10 3 3 8 1 1 14
45.5% 25.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Grace Callahan 6 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 2 4
14 Kayley Lemaire 7 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
5 Dana Zashi Ventenilla 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
6 Sophie Vanni 6 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Gwen Forrester 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Nina Anderson 8 1-5 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 0 2
3 Angel Allonce 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
15 Ayana Tomlinson 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Violet Stark 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-21 3-5 1-2 4-3 7 4 4 5 0 4 18
33.3% 60.0% 50.0%



3rd Box Score
Redeemer 8

Loyalist 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Talia Vreugdenhil 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 Sydney Lazenby 10 0-6 0-4 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
7 Sophia Van Raalte 10 1-2 0-1 0-1 1-3 4 0 1 1 1 0 2
12 Abigail Hoogland 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Ava VanHouwelingen 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Ava Froese 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Daniella Zondag 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jasmine DeBoer 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
13 Megan Moes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Faith Noble 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-17 0-8 2-3 3-10 13 3 1 6 1 0 8
17.6% 0.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Grace Callahan 9 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 0 0 1 7
14 Kayley Lemaire 9 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
5 Dana Zashi Ventenilla 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
6 Sophie Vanni 6 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Gwen Forrester 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
12 Nina Anderson 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Angel Allonce 4 1-3 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
15 Ayana Tomlinson 4 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
11 Violet Stark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-22 2-6 1-3 4-10 14 4 5 1 0 5 19
36.4% 33.3% 33.3%



4th Box Score
Redeemer 22

Loyalist 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Talia Vreugdenhil 8 3-6 1-2 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 2 8
15 Sydney Lazenby 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
7 Sophia Van Raalte 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Abigail Hoogland 8 1-3 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 5
10 Ava VanHouwelingen 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
22 Ava Froese 1 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
4 Daniella Zondag 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Jasmine DeBoer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Megan Moes 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
9 Faith Noble 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 1-5 9-12 6-9 15 3 3 4 1 2 22
35.3% 20.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Grace Callahan 9 3-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 1 7
14 Kayley Lemaire 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
5 Dana Zashi Ventenilla 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
6 Sophie Vanni 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
10 Gwen Forrester 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Nina Anderson 8 1-6 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 3
3 Angel Allonce 1 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
15 Ayana Tomlinson 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Violet Stark 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-21 2-9 2-3 2-4 6 8 5 3 0 3 20
38.1% 22.2% 66.7%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Redeemer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loyalist
09:48 MISS 3PTR by VANNI,SOPHIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:41 TURNOVER  by VANNI,SOPHIE

STEAL  by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL 09:33
MISS 3PTR by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,GRACE
09:20 MISS JUMPER by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY

REBOUND DEF by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA --
MISS JUMPER by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,GRACE
FOUL  by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 08:50

08:50 MISS JUMPER by CALLAHAN,GRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY

08:50 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CALLAHAN,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by FORRESTER,GWEN

MISS 3PTR by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL 08:18
-- REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,GRACE

08:08 MISS LAYUP by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH
-- REBOUND OFF by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY

07:59 TURNOVER  by VANNI,SOPHIE
07:56 FOUL  by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY

GOOD LAYUP by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN(in the paint) 07:41 2-3 H 1
FOUL  by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN 07:26

07:12 MISS LAYUP by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 07:01
SUB IN by FROESE,AVA 07:01
SUB OUT by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 07:01

06:58 2-5 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
-- ASSIST  by FORRESTER,GWEN

MISS 3PTR by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA 06:37
-- REBOUND DEF by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH

06:25 MISS LAYUP by CALLAHAN,GRACE
BLOCK  by FROESE,AVA 06:25

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:24 MISS 3PTR by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH

REBOUND DEF by FROESE,AVA --
TURNOVER  by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA 06:08

05:58 MISS JUMPER by VANNI,SOPHIE
-- REBOUND OFF by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY

05:51 MISS LAYUP by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
REBOUND DEF by FROESE,AVA --
MISS 3PTR by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH
05:20 MISS 3PTR by CALLAHAN,GRACE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by ZONDAG,DANIELLA 05:17
SUB OUT by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN 05:17

05:17 SUB IN by ANDERSON,NINA
05:17 SUB OUT by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH
04:59 FOUL  by ANDERSON,NINA

MISS FT by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 04:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 04:59
REBOUND OFF by FROESE,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by FROESE,AVA(in the paint) 04:59 4-5 H 1
FOUL  by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL 04:41

04:41 4-6 H 2 GOOD FT by VANNI,SOPHIE



04:41 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by VANNI,SOPHIE
MISS LAYUP by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA 04:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by FROESE,AVA(in the paint) 04:22 6-7 H 1
FOUL  by FROESE,AVA 04:04

04:04 MISS FT by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:04 6-8 H 2 GOOD FT by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
MISS JUMPER by FROESE,AVA 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,GRACE
03:37 MISS LAYUP by VANNI,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA --
TURNOVER  by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA 03:35

03:35 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
03:30 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,NINA

-- REBOUND OFF by VANNI,SOPHIE
03:20 MISS 3PTR by VANNI,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by FROESE,AVA --
03:08 FOUL  by VANNI,SOPHIE

TURNOVER  by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 03:08
03:08 STEAL  by FORRESTER,GWEN
03:08 SUB IN by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH
03:08 SUB OUT by VANNI,SOPHIE
02:59 6-11 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH

-- ASSIST  by CALLAHAN,GRACE
MISS LAYUP by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 02:39
REBOUND OFF by FROESE,AVA --
MISS LAYUP by FROESE,AVA 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
FOUL  by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 02:32

02:32 MISS FT by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:32 6-12 H 6 GOOD FT by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:32

02:32 SUB IN by TOMLINSON,AYANA
02:32 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,NINA
02:19 SUB IN by ANDERSON,NINA
02:19 SUB OUT by FORRESTER,GWEN

MISS 3PTR by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL 02:12
-- REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,GRACE

FOUL  by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL 02:06
02:06 6-13 H 7 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,NINA
02:06 6-14 H 8 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,NINA

SUB IN by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN 02:06
SUB OUT by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL 02:06

02:06 SUB IN by VANNI,SOPHIE
02:06 SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,GRACE
02:01 FOUL  by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH
01:50 FOUL  by ANDERSON,NINA

GOOD FT by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 01:50 7-14 H 7
MISS FT by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 01:50
REBOUND OFF by FROESE,AVA --

01:50 SUB IN by FORRESTER,GWEN
01:50 SUB OUT by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH

MISS LAYUP by FROESE,AVA 01:30
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,NINA

01:22 7-16 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,NINA

GOOD LAYUP by LAZENBY,SYDNEY(in the paint) 00:52 9-16 H 7
ASSIST  by FROESE,AVA --

00:52 FOUL  by VANNI,SOPHIE
GOOD FT by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 00:52 10-16 H 6



00:52 SUB IN by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH
00:52 SUB OUT by VANNI,SOPHIE
00:44 10-18 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,NINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
TURNOVER  by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA 00:24

00:24 FOUL  by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH
MISS FT by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA 00:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA 00:24 11-18 H 7

00:24 SUB IN by STARK,VIOLET
00:24 SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,AYANA
00:13 TURNOVER  by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY

STEAL  by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 00:11
MISS 3PTR by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 00:03

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Redeemer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loyalist
SUB IN by ZONDAG,DANIELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,NINA
10:00 SUB IN by STARK,VIOLET
10:00 SUB OUT by VANNI,SOPHIE
10:00 SUB OUT by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
09:50 MISS LAYUP by CALLAHAN,GRACE

BLOCK  by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA 09:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA 09:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:05 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,NINA

REBOUND DEF by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA --
TURNOVER  by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA 08:56

08:55 STEAL  by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH
08:52 TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,GRACE

STEAL  by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 08:51
MISS 3PTR by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 08:40

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:36 SUB IN by ALLONCE,ANGEL
08:36 SUB OUT by STARK,VIOLET
08:22 11-20 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH

GOOD LAYUP by ZONDAG,DANIELLA(in the paint) 08:08 13-20 H 7
08:00 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,NINA

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,NINA
07:56 13-22 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ALLONCE,ANGEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,NINA
TURNOVER  by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN 07:37

07:26 TURNOVER  by ALLONCE,ANGEL
MISS 3PTR by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 07:21

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:02 13-25 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH

-- ASSIST  by CALLAHAN,GRACE
06:49 FOUL  by ALLONCE,ANGEL

GOOD FT by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 06:49 14-25 H 11
GOOD FT by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 06:49 15-25 H 10

06:49 SUB IN by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
06:49 SUB OUT by ALLONCE,ANGEL
06:33 MISS JUMPER by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY

REBOUND DEF by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA --
MISS LAYUP by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,NINA



06:09 15-28 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CALLAHAN,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,NINA

SUB IN by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL 05:47
SUB OUT by ZONDAG,DANIELLA 05:47

05:47 SUB IN by VANNI,SOPHIE
05:47 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,NINA

MISS JUMPER by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 05:44
REBOUND OFF by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN --
TURNOVER  by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 05:39

05:38 STEAL  by CALLAHAN,GRACE
05:31 TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,GRACE

GOOD 3PTR by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 05:20 18-28 H 10
ASSIST  by LAZENBY,SYDNEY --

05:11 18-30 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
TURNOVER  by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL 05:00

05:00 STEAL  by CALLAHAN,GRACE
04:25 TURNOVER  by TEAM

FOUL  by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN 04:21
FOUL  by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA 04:18

04:18 18-31 H 13 GOOD FT by CALLAHAN,GRACE
04:18 MISS FT by CALLAHAN,GRACE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:13 TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,GRACE
03:51 FOUL  by CALLAHAN,GRACE
03:48 FOUL  by CALLAHAN,GRACE

GOOD FT by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 03:48 19-31 H 12
MISS FT by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by FORRESTER,GWEN
03:48 SUB IN by ANDERSON,NINA
03:48 SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,GRACE
03:40 MISS LAYUP by VANNI,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN --
TURNOVER  by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN 03:36

03:36 STEAL  by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
03:34 MISS LAYUP by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY

REBOUND DEF by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA --
FOUL  by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 03:30
TURNOVER  by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 03:30
SUB IN by FROESE,AVA 03:30
SUB OUT by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 03:30

03:14 MISS LAYUP by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY

03:07 MISS JUMPER by VANNI,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by FROESE,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA(in the paint) 02:49 21-31 H 10
ASSIST  by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:45
SUB IN by ZONDAG,DANIELLA 02:45
SUB OUT by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL 02:45

02:45 SUB IN by TOMLINSON,AYANA
02:45 SUB OUT by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH
02:28 21-33 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,NINA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA 02:20
02:07 MISS LAYUP by VANNI,SOPHIE

-- REBOUND OFF by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
02:02 MISS JUMPER by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY

REBOUND DEF by FROESE,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN(in the paint) 01:43 23-33 H 10
ASSIST  by LAZENBY,SYDNEY --

01:25 23-36 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by VANNI,SOPHIE
-- ASSIST  by TOMLINSON,AYANA

MISS LAYUP by ZONDAG,DANIELLA 01:02



REBOUND OFF by FROESE,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by FROESE,AVA(in the paint) 00:59 25-36 H 11

00:51 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,NINA
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,NINA

00:44 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,NINA
REBOUND DEF by FROESE,AVA --

00:32 FOUL  by FORRESTER,GWEN
MISS FT by ZONDAG,DANIELLA 00:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ZONDAG,DANIELLA 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
00:23 MISS JUMPER by TOMLINSON,AYANA

REBOUND DEF by ZONDAG,DANIELLA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:09

00:03 MISS 3PTR by FORRESTER,GWEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Redeemer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loyalist
10:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,NINA
10:00 SUB OUT by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH

TURNOVER  by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 09:45
09:29 MISS LAYUP by VANNI,SOPHIE

-- REBOUND OFF by VANNI,SOPHIE
09:26 MISS 3PTR by VANNI,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL --
MISS LAYUP by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,GRACE
08:51 MISS LAYUP by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY

REBOUND DEF by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL --
GOOD LAYUP by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA(in the paint) 08:36 27-36 H 9

08:26 MISS LAYUP by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
REBOUND DEF by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA --
MISS 3PTR by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 08:04

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:54 MISS 3PTR by VANNI,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA --
MISS LAYUP by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
07:28 SUB IN by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH
07:28 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,NINA
07:15 27-38 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY

-- ASSIST  by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH
06:56 FOUL  by FORRESTER,GWEN

MISS LAYUP by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 06:55
-- REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,GRACE

06:47 27-40 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

06:40 FOUL  by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH
TURNOVER  by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA 06:38

06:31 STEAL  by FORRESTER,GWEN
06:23 MISS LAYUP by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH

-- REBOUND OFF by VANNI,SOPHIE
06:20 MISS 3PTR by FORRESTER,GWEN

REBOUND DEF by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA --
MISS 3PTR by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by VANNI,SOPHIE
05:58 MISS LAYUP by CALLAHAN,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN --
MISS 3PTR by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA 05:46



-- REBOUND DEF by VANNI,SOPHIE
05:36 TURNOVER  by STARK,VIOLET

MISS LAYUP by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 05:29
-- REBOUND DEF by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY

05:07 MISS JUMPER by VANNI,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL --
TURNOVER  by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL 04:59

04:59 STEAL  by CALLAHAN,GRACE
04:57 27-43 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH

-- ASSIST  by CALLAHAN,GRACE
SUB IN by DEBOER,JASMINE 04:43
SUB OUT by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL 04:43

04:43 SUB IN by ANDERSON,NINA
04:43 SUB OUT by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH

TURNOVER  by DEBOER,JASMINE 04:38
04:37 STEAL  by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
04:31 27-46 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by CALLAHAN,GRACE

GOOD JUMPER by DEBOER,JASMINE 04:12 29-46 H 17
ASSIST  by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN --

04:04 29-48 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,NINA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VANNI,SOPHIE

03:52 FOUL  by VANNI,SOPHIE
GOOD FT by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 03:50 30-48 H 18
GOOD FT by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 03:50 31-48 H 17

03:50 SUB IN by ALLONCE,ANGEL
03:50 SUB IN by TOMLINSON,AYANA
03:50 SUB OUT by VANNI,SOPHIE
03:50 SUB OUT by FORRESTER,GWEN
03:34 MISS LAYUP by ALLONCE,ANGEL

REBOUND DEF by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA --
MISS 3PTR by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,GRACE
FOUL  by DEBOER,JASMINE 03:08
SUB IN by NOBLE,FAITH 03:08
SUB IN by ZONDAG,DANIELLA 03:08
SUB OUT by DEBOER,JASMINE 03:08
SUB OUT by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 03:08

03:06 MISS 3PTR by CALLAHAN,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN --
MISS 3PTR by ZONDAG,DANIELLA 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
02:48 MISS LAYUP by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY

BLOCK  by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN 02:48
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:37 31-50 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by ALLONCE,ANGEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CALLAHAN,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 02:20
REBOUND OFF by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA --
MISS JUMPER by NOBLE,FAITH 02:14
REBOUND OFF by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN --
TURNOVER  by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN 02:08

02:06 STEAL  by ALLONCE,ANGEL
FOUL  by ZONDAG,DANIELLA 01:59

01:59 MISS FT by ALLONCE,ANGEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:59 MISS FT by ALLONCE,ANGEL
REBOUND DEF by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN --

01:59 SUB IN by FORRESTER,GWEN
01:59 SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:54 33-50 H 17

01:54 FOUL  by TOMLINSON,AYANA
MISS FT by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN 01:54



-- REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,AYANA
01:42 33-52 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORRESTER,GWEN
MISS JUMPER by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 01:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:23 SUB IN by CALLAHAN,GRACE
01:23 SUB OUT by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY

TURNOVER  by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 01:06
01:05 STEAL  by TOMLINSON,AYANA
00:55 MISS LAYUP by ALLONCE,ANGEL

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,NINA
00:52 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,NINA

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,NINA
FOUL  by ZONDAG,DANIELLA 00:50

00:50 33-53 H 20 GOOD FT by TOMLINSON,AYANA
MISS 3PTR by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,GRACE

00:27 33-55 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 00:10
REBOUND OFF by NOBLE,FAITH --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Redeemer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loyalist
10:00 33-57 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by TOMLINSON,AYANA(in the paint)

SUB IN by NOBLE,FAITH 10:00
SUB IN by DEBOER,JASMINE 10:00
SUB OUT by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN 10:00
SUB OUT by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by TOMLINSON,AYANA
10:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,NINA
10:00 SUB IN by ALLONCE,ANGEL
10:00 SUB OUT by VANNI,SOPHIE
10:00 SUB OUT by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH
10:00 SUB OUT by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
09:50 MISS LAYUP by TOMLINSON,AYANA

REBOUND DEF by LAZENBY,SYDNEY --
09:36 FOUL  by ALLONCE,ANGEL
09:36 SUB IN by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
09:36 SUB OUT by ALLONCE,ANGEL

MISS 3PTR by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 09:30
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:16 MISS 3PTR by FORRESTER,GWEN
REBOUND DEF by FROESE,AVA --

08:53 FOUL  by FORRESTER,GWEN
SUB IN by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 08:53
SUB IN by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN 08:53
SUB OUT by NOBLE,FAITH 08:53
SUB OUT by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA 08:53

08:53 SUB IN by VANNI,SOPHIE
08:53 SUB OUT by FORRESTER,GWEN

MISS LAYUP by FROESE,AVA 08:47
-- REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,GRACE

08:38 33-59 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CALLAHAN,GRACE

08:25 FOUL  by CALLAHAN,GRACE
GOOD FT by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL 08:25 34-59 H 25
GOOD FT by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL 08:25 35-59 H 24

08:25 SUB IN by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH
08:25 SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,AYANA



08:15 35-62 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by CALLAHAN,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,NINA

TURNOVER  by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL 08:01
08:00 STEAL  by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY

07:53 35-64 H 29
GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,NINA
MISS LAYUP by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL 07:39
REBOUND OFF by FROESE,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by FROESE,AVA(in the paint) 07:36 37-64 H 27
SUB IN by FROESE,AVA 07:27
SUB OUT by DEBOER,JASMINE 07:27

07:23 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,NINA
-- REBOUND DEF by TOMLINSON,AYANA

07:12 37-66 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,GRACE(in the paint)
FOUL  by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 06:43

06:43 37-67 H 30 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,NINA
06:43 MISS FT by ANDERSON,NINA

-- REBOUND OFF by CALLAHAN,GRACE
06:43 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,NINA

REBOUND DEF by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN --
SUB IN by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA 06:43
SUB IN by DEBOER,JASMINE 06:43
SUB OUT by FROESE,AVA 06:43
SUB OUT by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 06:43
GOOD LAYUP by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:40 39-67 H 28
ASSIST  by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN --

06:30 MISS 3PTR by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH
REBOUND DEADB by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN --
TURNOVER  by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL 06:21

06:16 STEAL  by VANNI,SOPHIE
06:14 TURNOVER  by VANNI,SOPHIE

STEAL  by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 06:12
SUB IN by ZONDAG,DANIELLA 06:10
SUB OUT by DEBOER,JASMINE 06:10
GOOD 3PTR by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 06:03 42-67 H 25

05:44 MISS LAYUP by VANNI,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA --
MISS LAYUP by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 05:35
REBOUND OFF by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA --
MISS LAYUP by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 05:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:30 FOUL  by CALLAHAN,GRACE
05:30 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD FT by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL 05:30 43-67 H 24
MISS FT by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL 05:30

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:30 SUB IN by TOMLINSON,AYANA
05:30 SUB IN by FORRESTER,GWEN
05:30 SUB OUT by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH
05:30 SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,GRACE
05:23 TURNOVER  by TOMLINSON,AYANA

MISS LAYUP by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL 05:17
REBOUND OFF by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA --
GOOD LAYUP by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA(in the paint) 05:11 45-67 H 22

04:54 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,NINA
STEAL  by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 04:53
MISS 3PTR by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA 04:46
REBOUND OFF by ZONDAG,DANIELLA --

04:41 FOUL  by FORRESTER,GWEN
GOOD FT by ZONDAG,DANIELLA 04:41 46-67 H 21
GOOD FT by ZONDAG,DANIELLA 04:41 47-67 H 20



SUB IN by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 04:41
SUB OUT by ZONDAG,DANIELLA 04:41

04:41 SUB IN by CALLAHAN,GRACE
04:41 SUB OUT by TOMLINSON,AYANA
04:31 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,NINA

-- REBOUND OFF by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
04:21 MISS JUMPER by VANNI,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by LAZENBY,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN 04:07

04:07 SUB IN by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH
04:07 SUB OUT by FORRESTER,GWEN

FOUL  by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 03:54
03:42 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,NINA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL 03:23

03:23 STEAL  by CALLAHAN,GRACE
03:04 MISS 3PTR by VANNI,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL --
GOOD LAYUP by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA(in the paint) 02:50 49-67 H 18
ASSIST  by LAZENBY,SYDNEY --

02:42 49-70 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH
-- ASSIST  by CALLAHAN,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 02:27
REBOUND OFF by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN --
MISS 3PTR by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,NINA
02:01 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,NINA

BLOCK  by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA 02:01
REBOUND DEF by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by LAZENBY,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:57 51-70 H 19
ASSIST  by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA --

01:44 MISS 3PTR by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by MOES,MEGAN 01:39
SUB IN by NOBLE,FAITH 01:39
SUB OUT by HOOGLAND,ABIGAIL 01:39
SUB OUT by VANHOUWELINGEN,AVA 01:39
MISS JUMPER by LAZENBY,SYDNEY 01:22
REBOUND OFF by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN --
MISS LAYUP by RAALTE,SOPHIA VAN 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,GRACE
01:07 51-72 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,NINA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY
00:58 FOUL  by LEMAIRE,KAYLEY

MISS FT by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 00:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 00:58 52-72 H 20

00:58 SUB IN by STARK,VIOLET
00:58 SUB OUT by VANNI,SOPHIE
00:41 MISS 3PTR by CALLAHAN,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by MOES,MEGAN --
00:36 FOUL  by VENTENILLA,DANA ZASH

MISS FT by MOES,MEGAN 00:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOES,MEGAN 00:36 53-72 H 19

00:36 SUB IN by ALLONCE,ANGEL
00:36 SUB IN by TOMLINSON,AYANA
00:36 SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,GRACE
00:36 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,NINA
00:26 53-74 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by ALLONCE,ANGEL(in the paint)

FOUL  by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 00:25
00:25 53-75 H 22 GOOD FT by ALLONCE,ANGEL



SUB IN by FROESE,AVA 00:25
SUB OUT by VREUGDENHIL,TALIA 00:25

00:13 FOUL  by TOMLINSON,AYANA
GOOD FT by FROESE,AVA 00:13 54-75 H 21
GOOD FT by FROESE,AVA 00:13 55-75 H 20


